

Hendersonville Kennel Club, Inc.

November 19, 2018

RE: Oklawaha Greenway Extension - Master Plan

To whom it may concern,

This letter of support for the *Oklawaha Greenway Extension Master Plan* comes to you with the recommendation of the Hendersonville Kennel Club, Incorporated membership. Our club has been a member of the American Kennel Club since 1977; presently, we are more than **fifty** members strong.

In a previous letter dated November 2016 we mentioned what the HKC had done for the community. *I* addressed what the **Oklawaha Greenway Extension** could do for the community at large and the Hendersonville Kennel Club in particular. You would be providing a venue where residents and guests could **SAFELY** walk their beloved pets on leash. Walking is an activity that can be enjoyed by the entire family, not just one on one in the conformation, obedience, rally, herding or agility ring.

Exercise is good for all of us including the family dog. Retirement from work or a sport does not a couch potato make.

Sincerely,

Corliss L. Bakanas – Corresponding Secretary Hendersonville Kennel Club, Inc.

a

<u>u</u> <u>b</u> <u>I</u> <u>n</u> <u>c</u>

0 u r

S

h o w

s :

w W W • b 1 u e r i d

g e c 1

a S

s i c

d 0

g s h

0 w S • 0 r